The following dates apply to matters being filed during the week of 03/12/18

United States Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of Pennsylvania

Hearing Dates for Honorable Jean FitzSimon

in Courtroom #3

****N.B. DATE AND TIMES OF HEARINGS HAVE CHANGED****

Chapters
13

Chapters
7,11,12

**T0 obtain a hearing date on a Motion to Extend the Stay or for any hearing estimated to last

Motions for Relief IF WAIVE 4/18/18 OR
Motions to Reconsider Court Orders
Motions to Avoid Liens

Motions to Modify Plan / Abate Payments
Miscellaneous Motions

Adversary *Non-Dispositive Motions
Claim Objections

Motions for Relief IF WAIVE 4/18/18 OR
Motions to Reconsider Court Orders
Motions to Avoid Liens

Final Audits

Miscellaneous Motions

Adversary *Non-Dispositive Motions
Claim Objections

*Dispositive Motions -

Motion Practice Rules apply to dispositive motions in adversaries including
motions for judgment on pleadings, to dismiss and summary judgment.
However, in preparing and serving the Notice of Motion, please do not

Call Ofc.

04/18/18
04/18/18
04/18/18
04/18/18
04/18/18
04/25/18

Call Ofc.

04/18/18
04/18/18
04/18/18
04/18/18
04/18/18
04/25/18

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30

assign a hearing date; either leave the form line blank or fill in “not

applicable.” Hearing dates on dispositive motions may be assigned by the

judge, but only after the responses to such motions have been filed.

a total of 30 minutes or more, please contact the Courtroom Deputy for scheduling.

***Settlements and requests for continuances must be reported to the Courtroom Deputy

by 5:00 p.m. the day before the scheduled hearing date.

Courtroom Deputy to Judge Jean FitzSimon

Joan Ranieri (215) 408-2845



